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This space for official use 

Date Application and Fee 
LAND USE COMMISSION 

STATE OF HAWAII 
received by LUC 

426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL PERMIT 

(I) (We) hereby request approval of a special permit to use certain 

property located in the County of __K_a_u_a_i____, Island of __K_a~u.a~i;.____, Land 

Use Commission Temporary District Boundary map number and/or name Lihue, Nawiliwili, 

Hanamaulu and Puhi Section, for the following-described purpose: 

Description of property: 

Subdivision for residential purposes. A roadway lot involving 16,473 sq. ft. and a 
residential lot invo l ving 22 ,094 sq. ft. being a portion of the Ahupuaa of Nawiliwili 
B.P. 4478 L.C. Aw. 

Petitioner's intere
7713 Ap. 
st in sub

2 Part 2 to V. 
ject property: 

Kamamalu and Grant 188:1 tow. 
Nawiliwili Lihue Puna, Kauai, 
for map key: 3-8-05-03. 

L. Lee, 
Hawaii. 

at 
Portion 

We are the owners. 

Petitioner's reason(s) for requesting special pemit: 

To be subdivided for lease purposes . This area is presently considered waste area 
and is not used for any type of agricultural production. It is i mmediately adjacent 
to company owned home sites for employees .. 

Administrative Asst. to the Manager 

THE LIHUE PLANTATION CO., LTD. 

Address: P. o. Box 751, Lihue, Kauai ,Hawaij 

Telephone: 22743 

This space for official use 

The property is situated in a(n) district , whose¥ C.tJj',ue,1 (., 
regulations adopted by the Land Use Commission prohibit the desired use. 
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STATE OF HAWAII
State Form B14 

OFFICIAL NO 
RECEIPT • 

···············~Y.&~...................... ...... 
Public Accountant 
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'1...,1-rn l ...1HUE PLANTATION Co., LTo. 

P.O. BOX 7 51 

LIHUI<~, KAU AI, IIA\VAII 

Ho110!11!1J Agmts Telephones 

AMERICAN FACTORS . LTD . 22-604September 5, 1962 
22-743 

Land Use Commission 
State of Hawaii 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

Attention: Roland Darnell 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed is a check for $50. 00 to accompany the application 
for a special permit mailed to you June 20, 1962 for use for residential 
purposes of a lot situated on tax map key 3-8-05-03. 

I trust that this application may be expedited. 

Very truly yours, 

THE LIHUE PLANTATION CO. , LTD. 

(h_4,~
Administrative Asst. to the Manager 

CLC/m 

Pkae ,u/Jrns JI corrnfxnu{niu lo IM fi,-., - _, to ;,.J;.,;,l.,,Js 



~ 4 ~o-l hb~ ,f, <. r.i1, 6J./ 

Wit J a J ; 'l""'HE J_AIHUE PLANTATION Co., Lrrn. 
0 R,tl m.\ v, c~, ,; '-' f (-c r. O. BOX 751 

o•-i ,!, • ~ o ,,I" , 
L1uu1<-:, KAUAI, 1-IA'\VAII 

H o11olu!1t Agents 

AMERICAN FACTORS , LTD . August 20, 1962 
T clcpho11es 

22-604 
22-743 

State of Hawaii 
lAND USE COMMISSION 

State Land Use Committee 
State of Hawaii 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

Gentlemen: 

\'le would like to inquire as to the disposition of 
our Special Penni.t forwarded to you on July 20, 1962. The 
Pennit ,-,as for a subdivision for residential purposes in 
Lihue, Iauai, portion, Hap Tax Key: 3-8-05-03. 

Very truly yours, 

'\ssistant 
to the Hanager 

CLC/m 

\, 

Please addreu all correspondence lo the firm - not to individi,als 



SPECIAL PERMIT CHECK SHEET 

LUC File SP(T)· __,;___________________ _ 

Petitioner: ______________ county _____ 

Key _________ 

Date petition and fee received: 

Suspense date for LUC action: 

Date LUC survey----------------------­
Notices of hearings 

Dates Publication 

Hearings 

~ Place(s) AI 

Actions 

Dates Actions §.I 

Notes: 
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,._ :..,,..- -• STATE OF HAWAII 
,..... - I..AND USE COMMISSION LUC File 

Applicant(s) 
426 Queen Street Public Hearing at"1.~...tm:~.m..r.-itmiit:;;-E[iiit:r- i 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

SPECIAL PERMIT 

The Land Use Commission of the State of Hawaii, pursuant to hearing and considera­
tion required by the provisions of Act 187, SLR 1961, hereby grants special per­
mission to use the following described property: · 

(County)___1_____(Island)_____________________ 

• 

subject to the following c~nditio , in the interest(s) of 

,(T.l:letlltt 11 a 

(Signed)_~~~~=..--------
(Title)_____________ 
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STATE OF HAWAII 
LAND USE COMMISSION 

Lihue Plantation Company, Ltd. 
SP(T) 62-16 

FIELD OFFICER REPORT 
TO THE LAND USE COMMISSION 

November 20, 1962 

A public hearing was held in the Chambers of the Kauai County Board of Super­

visors, Lihue, Kauai, at 1:00 p.m . , October 30 , 1962, by William M. Mullahey, 

Field Officer of the Land Use Commission, authorized by the Commission to hold 

such a hearing in accordance with SECTION 2, Sec. 11 of Act 187, SLH 1961; 

in the matter of Docket No. SP(T) 62-16. 

APPLICATION OF LIHUE PLANTATION CO., LTD., for Special Permit to subdivide into 

two lot, a portion (identified by survey map attached to the application) of the 

property described as Fourth Division, 'IMK 3-8-05: 3; the proposed lots, one a 

roadway lot of 16,473 sq. ft., and the other, a 22,094 sq. ft. residential lot, 

are located on the southside of Hoomana Road approximately 400 feet west of the 

Lihue Lutheran Church and approximately 1300 feet westward from the Junction of 

Kaumualii Highway and Hoomana Road, Lihue, Kauai. 

With regard to conduct of the hearing and evidence presented at the hearing, it 

is respectfully requested that the attached digest be entered into the record 

of the case, along with all notices, documents and letters referred to in the 

digest. 

No additional communications regarding this matter have been received by the 

staff. 
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The following obaervations are offered for the Commission's consideration: 

1. The proposed subdivision is located on a small ridge extending west 

from Hoomana Road. This ridge fall~ away rapidly on either side to lands, 

presently idle, which are rated as marginal for Agricultural development. 

2. The area under consideration lies at the end of a development containing 

residential and semi-public uses, served by road, water & power. This 

development is considered by the Staff to be Urban in character, and will 

be recommended to the Commission as such when the final district boundaries 

are considered. 

3. The general plan for Kauai, released in 1961, shows the subject area in 

'open land' use. 

The recommendation of your Field Officer is that, in view of the above obser­

vations, and in accordance with the recommendation of the Kauai County Planning 

and Traffic Commission, the Land Use Commission find that the use applied for 

is an 'unusual, reasonable and proper' use of the property in question and that 

thQ Commission approve the application as submitted, subject to the following 

conditions, in the interest of proper residential development, as well as 

appearance, convenience and safety. 

1. That approval of the County of Kauai be obtained for the proposed use. 

That the County of Kauai may require and specify allowable upper limits 

of density of occupancy, maximum building hei8hts, minimum setbacks, and 

ad$quate utilities to serve the approved use. 

W. M. MULLAHEY 
FIELD OFFICER 

2 



STATE OF HAWAII 

LAND USE COMMISSION 

VOTE RECORD 
~?CT)G,2 - l(p 

ITEM bH:1µe 1'1al'.)TAJ,e~ lo . 
DATE ll-20-&i. 

PLACE P.iJ' C!ho.AMlc I I<a.vcy,, ' LI l-1"\)'I , 

TIME H; ?A) 

NAMES YES NO ABSTAIN ABSENT 

KANEMOTO • E • I l 
!I!I 

I ~ 

I
j ✓ iWILLIAMS. R. 

' 
/

I L,
FRIEL. S. i 

J 

SUNN. F, 

✓IGE. Y. 

N 
i 

I 
I 

I 
I 

0 GREGG. W. 

LOMBARDI • F • 

COOK. E. H. 

! ✓ 
BRYAN. E. ii 

COMMENTS: 

✓ I 
I 

i K 
l 
I 

i X 
I 

! 

-2.._) 
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STATE OF HAWAII 
LAND USE COMMISSION 

Board of Supervisors' Chambers 1:00 P.M. 
Lihue, Kauai, Hawaii October 30 , 1962 

NOTICE .TO THE PUBLIC 
AND AGENDA 

This field officer hearing was called by the Land Use Commission , State of 

Hawaii, to consider a request for variance from the Commission's Interim 

Regulations. 

Notice of this public hearing was published in the Honolulu Star-Bulletin 

on October 10, 1962., A~t) ,..., TH~ ~~~ C.AC""c.(e,~ ::t"":11\Cli" ~I). (q. 19~'2... 

SP(T) 62-16 Application for Special Permit by Lihue Plantation 

Company, Limited to create a roadway lot and a residential 

lot from a portion of land described as TMK 3-8-05: 3. 

https://NOTICE.TO


• 
l. • l 2 

TAn co•• LTD. 

0/w 
1 



1549 
P . 0 . BOX ]C1){ TELEPHONE 2781 

LIHUE. KAUAI, HAWAII im~©~UWIEID) 
October 22, 1962 

OCT 2 3 19S2 

State of Hawaii 
LAND use CO~f.ON 

tr.r . Rowland J. Darnell 
Executive Officer 
Land Use Commission 
State of Hawaii 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

Dear Sir: Subject: Notice of Public Hearing on the 
Application of Lihue Plantation 
Co ., Ltd . - October 30 , 1962 , 
in the County Building1 Lihue, 
Kauai (Ref . No . LUC 19~ ) 

Your letter of October 4, 1962 , relative to the 

marginal subject has been referred by the Board of Supervisors 

of the County of Kauai to its Public Works Committee which is 

headed by Supervisor George H. Toyofuku, and to the Kauai 

Planning and Traffic Commission for study . 

Very truly yours, 

of Kauai . 

k 
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PLANNING AND TRAFFIC COMMISSION 
COUNTY OF KAUAI 

LIHUE, KAUAI , HAWAII Ref. No. WC 184 

October 5, 1962 

State Land Use Commission 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

Gentlemen: Subject: Special Permit Application 
Li.hue Plantation Co. , Ltd. 

With reference to the Special Permit application requested 
by Li.hue Plantation Co., Ltd., the Kauai Planning and Traffic 
Conunission submits the conunents and recommendations as outlined 
in the Planning Director's report relative to the subject matter. 

It is recommended that the special permit be granted as 
requested, provided that Lihue Plantation Company supply and 
maintain the water service required for this parcel of land and 
that such water services be assured in writing. 

Enclosed is a copy of the report covering the subject 
matter which was accepted by the Connnission and submitted for 
your review. 

Yery truly yours, 

A ~,(_/ --J~ ki7 
David F. Wong 
Planning Director 

encl. 
cc: Chrm. Office 



KAUAI PLANNING ARD TRAFFIC COMMISSION 
LDWE, KAUAI, IIAWAll 

Septeaber 26, 1962 

NOil TO: Planning Comad.ssioners 

SUBJECT: Special Permit Application - 'lbe Lihue Plantation Coo, Ltd. 

Submitted herev.i.th ia a report with reference to an applicaticm 
by the Lihue Plantatim Co., Ltdo for a special permit to subdivide 
portion of tax parcel 3 aa ehow on tax map 3-8-05 for residential 
purposes. 

Comienta and recomendatians relative to the subje:ct matter have 
been rrequested by the State land Ulle Commission to be submitted prior 
to the date of piblic hearing or up to fifteen days following the date 
of hearin,g. 

The property in issue is ot\.'Ded by Li.hue Plantation Co .. , Ltd., and 
is located on the South side of Hoomana Road appraxhately 400 f~t 
W t of the Li.hue Lutheran Church nd appro:d.mately 1,300 feet Westwrd 
from the junctian of Kammalii Hi y and Hoomana Road, containing an 
area of 38,567 S(lllaft feeto 

The &rea is pre ly cmsidered a e area and is not being used 
for any typ:! of agricultural production. 

For land. utilization a residential use is more desirable than 
nan-usage and th property rill be taxed on a higher residential use. 

There i a payed road of about 12 feet in width to this parcel 
of land and intained by the County of Kauai but there is no piblic 
water system in thia area so the prohla of public facilities, sexvice 
and improvements should be serious cc sid"red unless Lilillle Plantation 
v.ill p- ovide all of the utility ~rvicea required., 

Single-fmnil.y dwlllngs for rasidmtial purposes should be permitted 
in nm-productive area• of e.n agricu.ltun.l district and should cover only 
Janda that have adequate public faciliti~s mid services available o Th 
mini.mum lot area should be around 20}1000 square feE?t with only 0ti1e build­
ing per loto 

n&vid F., Waag 
Planning Director 

https://herev.i.th
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bf. No. LUC 183 

Septeaalter 18, 1962 

11:ae Boaarable Hlllber1 of the Board 
of upervlaor• 

COUDty of Kauai 
Lihue, lauai, Hawaii 

Att•tian: 1.'ha Boaorul• laJmC-4 l. Aki, Chalmla 
lxecutift Officer 

Ceatl--: 

I have beea aekad 1:>y the Laod Uae C01atia1ioa to toltcit your c.--t• md -rec • 
aendation• utter• within the Couaty f Kauai peadilla before the C-iaelon , 
and ache led for public hearilla OD October 9 , 1962 , at 1:00 .a ta the 
Chaabffa of the lauai County Board of Supcvtaor• , LShue , Kauai. 

lacloa d 11 a copy of• applicatian for S 1a1 Penait.. by t.f.h Pl•taU.OII 
Coapaay. 

1'be Land Uae Ccaai1aioa •uld appreciate your vrltt• r oaandat:l_. ad/or 
caraaent• ,rt.or to the date of public eartaa or up to fifteeA da7e followtaa 
the data of the beuf.lli. Further the CamaieeiOll invitee your attmulace et 
the heutna. 

tl. J • nwm.t. 
·EDCunVI OffICD 

lncloaure 



Ra . • Lt.: 184 

r 18, 1962 

Pl 1n traffic Caalaai 
Comity of Kauai 
Lthue a Kauai• HavaU. 

Att u.oa: Mr. n.v1 r. , D:l.nctor 

1 ~• aeked by the Laad Uaa Caaia1lan to eoltclt your e-t• •d 
nc«-adat,._. matte• vtthlla the County of lCaua1 ,-dtaa before the 
C ia ion. and scheduled for ubllc hear Oct r 9, 1962, •t 1:00 p.a. 

Chaaber• of t Kauai c ty Board of Super,taora, Li.hue. Kauai. 

lacloeed 1a • copy of appU.catiOD for: peeial Pemit ... Li.hue flmtatlGD 
c.,.y. 

The Lan UH Cona.d.aaioo would appreciate fOUJ' wltt reca1 1acllatlon• ad/or 
cC1111NDta prior to tlut date of public beujq or up o flfteea daya fo110il1illa 

date of the hearing. tber the CClllai• tiwlt•• your atttllldw• at 
tb ha 

. J. °'8NELI, 
ur.curm OFFICER 

lncloaur• 



UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII 
HONOLULU 14, HAW AIi 

LAN D STUDY BUREAU October 4, 1962 

Mr. Rowland J. Parnell 
Executive Director 
Land Use Conmiission 
State of Hawaii 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

Dear Mr. Darnell: 

Our prior conmients of a few days past were based upon Tax Key 1-5-03tPor 3 
of Kauai. These conmients stand, but evidently the Tax Key number you forwared 
was incorrect for the tract you had in mind. 

We are now forwarding the attached c0nm1ents concerning the Kauai tract 
identified by yourself as 4-3-8 - 05-03. Again our conmients are based upon 
office search of data presently available in our files. Our conmients upon 
present use are based on aerial photos that are several years old . The obser­
vations about soils are based upon the U. S. Soil Conservation Service's 
published Soil Survey. 

Very truly yours, 

f;u~I( 
Frederick K. Nunns 
Director 

FKN:hyi 

Attachment 

cc: L.A. Nelson 



lo 

DESCRIPTION OF LAND ID~TIFIED BY TAX MAP KEY NO. 4-3-8-05~03 

Area where propo$ed roadway lot and house lot would be located is 
idle land on the valley side of a northern branch of the Nawiliwili Stream. 
Our aerial photos (several years old) show that the land is covered with 
trees. 

Dominant soil is the Kahana silty clay, eroded moderately steep phase 
(10-25% slopes). This soil is of limited agricultural value because of 
its slope and the truncation of the surface portion of the soil profile as 
a result of erosion (an erosion loss of from 18 to 30 inches). 

A development lies between the area in question and the sugar fields 
of the Lihue Plantation so the planting of sugar would not be feasible. 
If cleared of ~rees, the area could possibly be used for grazing, but it 
would not be top grazing land. No other agricultural uses seem feasible. 



UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII 
HONOLULU lC, HAWAII 

LAND STUDY BUREAU October 2, 1962 

Mr. Rowland J. Darnell 
Executive Director 
Land Use Connnission 
State of Hawaii 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

Dear Mr. Darnell: 

Reference is made to your recent inquiry for information dn Lihue 
Plantation Company's petition for a Special Permit to create a roadway lot 
and a residential lot on the tract ideµtified by Tax Map Key 1-5-03: Por. 3. 

The Land Study Bureau's reply is based upon an office review of 
information available in its files. The tract apparently consists of 1.526 
acres, and occurs on the alluvial flat directly east of the Waimea River. 
The land is nearly flat (less than 3% slope), well-drained, and presumably 
quite fertile. The soil is normally excellent for producing irrigated 
sugar cane, being relatively free of surface stones, and retentive of 
moisture . Our aerial photos (several years old) show that the land has 
been producing sugar cane, but we are not sure of the present use. With 
irrigation, this type of soil as mapped by the Soil Conservation Service 
would normally be Class A for production of sugar cane and diversified 
crops. 

The tract is small, and we could only speculate that the company may 
intend to create a residence or field station for an employee. We have no 
facts on intention. 

Very truly yours, 

1~K-~ 
Frederick K. Nunns 
Director 

FKN:hyi 

cc: L.A. Nelson 
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Edward C. Bryan Stanely C. Friel 
Chairman Wayne D. Gregg 

Edward Kanemoto Franklin Y. K. Sunn 
Vice Chairman State of Hawaii Roger T. Williams 

Yuichi Ige LAND USE COMMISSION E. H. Cook 
Secretary 426 Queen Street Ex Officio 

Honolulu 13, Hawaii Frank Lombardi 
Ex Officio 

ept• r 2 • 1962 

d Study f 
Uni r1ity of 
1801 Ua1veretty 4 
Honolulu, 

ti :f.e' a, Mt tor 

t l 

The Land Use Commission has received -u .......,aaipr.p~1r-11~·c:-,;in11:r1r:1.-:a5=-•fo=r::-181r.1p1nccM11-:11rT1-1r:rm=1r.fii:--

Docket No. and 
Petitioner Tax Map Key Request 

1-s- or. 3 o er ate• roa ay lot d a 
r aid ti•l lot . 

' 
at -++l\ft You invited to attend the hearing or to transmit any.,.,.-&,-.,----• arel:oo Jh■ , 

pertinent conunents and/or recommendations you may have for consideration by the 

Commission at the hearing. 

Very truly yours, 

R. J. DARNELL 
Executive Officer 



.... 
Ref. o, L 198 

Octob r 4, 1962 

Lihue 1 ntation C any, L ited 
. O. Box 751 

Lihue, kauai 1 ii 

tt nti : Mr. C. L. Child 

Gentl en: 

to infoxm u of a ield Officer public he ring called by the Land 
U e C i aion of the St te of Haw ii on October 30, 1962 at 1:00 p . , in the 
Ch ber of th uai County Board of Supervisor , Lihue, uai. Yo r 
applic tion fo~ e i 1 Permit will be ard at this tim. 

ublic tiou of L g 1 Notice of h aring will appear in tli olulu tar-Bulletin 
and the Garden I 1 on Octob r 10, 196 . · 

Please b informed also that th Feld Offic r public hearing scheduled for 
October 9, 1962 has been cancell d. 

Very truly yours, 

R • J • Dt\RNELL 
EXECUTI OFFICE 



f. No. LOO 185 

S•ptember 18, 1962 

Lihua Plctation Company• ·Limited 
P. O. Box 751 
Lihua • Kauai I Hawaii 

ttention: Mr. C . L. Childa 

Gentl...11: 

Thia ia to infona you of a Field Officer pul,lic heuing ca11•4 ~ the Lad 
U1e Comad11ioQ of the State of Bawaif. on Octobea:- 9, 1962 at 1:00 p.m. in 
th Chabera of th• Kauai County Board of Supervuora, Lthue 1 Kauai. Your 
applicatiOD for Special hi'ilit will be heard at thia time. 

Publicattc. of L•a•l tic• of hurtna "111 .,,._ in the Boaolulu AdvertlHr 
and the Garclen Iale • Septemb r 19, 1962. 

Very tnly your•, 

• J • MBNELL 
EDCUTIVI orncn 



NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 

TO CONSIDER AN APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL PERMIT 

WITHIN THE COUNTY OF KAUAI, BEFORE THE LAND USE 

COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF HAWAII 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of the Field Officer public hearing to be held by the 

Land Use Connnission of the State of Hawaii in the Chambers of the Board of 

Supervisors, on October 30, 1962, at 1:00 p.rn., or as soon thereafter as 

those interested may be heard, to consider an application for Special Permit 

within the County of Kauai as provided for in SECTION 2, Sec. 7 & 11, Act 187, 

Session Laws of Hawaii, 1961. 

Docket Number 
and Applicant Tax Map Key Permission Reques-ted 

SP(T) 62-16 3-8-05: Por . 3 To create a roadway lot and a 
Lihue Plantation Co. residential lot. 

Maps showing the area under consideration for Special Permit and copies of the 

rules and regulations governing the application for the above are on file in the 

offices of the Kauai County Planning and Traffic Commission and the Land Use 

Commission and are open to the public during office hours. All written protests 

or comments regarding the above application may be filed with the Land Use Com­

mission, 426 Queen Street , Honolulu , Hawaii before the date of public hearing , or 

submitted in person at the time of the public hearing, or up to fifteen (15) days 

following this public hearing . 

LAND USE COMMISSION 

_E_._c_._B_ry~a_n______, Chairman 
E. C. BRYAN 

_R_._J_._D_ar_n_e_l_l_____, Executive Officer 
R. J • DARNELL 

(Legal Ad 2 cols. w/border) 
(To appear October 10, 1962) 
(THE HONOLULU STAR-BULLETIN) 
(THE GARDEN ISLE ) 



NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 

TO CONSIDER AN APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL PERMIT 

WITHIN THE COUNTY OF KAUAI, BEFORE THE LAND USE 

COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF HAWAII 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of the public hearing to be held by a Field Officer of the 

Land Use Commission of the State of Hawaii in the Chrunbers of the Kauai County 

Board of Supervisors, Lihue, Kauai on October 9, 1962 at 1:00 p.m., or as soon 

thereafter as those interested may be heard, to consider an application for 

Special Permit within the County of Kauai, as provided for in SECTION 2, Sec. 7 

and Sec. 11, Act 187, Session Laws of Hawaii 1961. 

Docket Number 
and Applicant Tax Map Key Permission Requested 

SP(T) 62-16 
Lihue Plantation Company 

1-5-03: Por. 3 To create a roadway lot and 
a residential lot. 

Maps showing the area under consideration for Special Permit and copies of 

the rules and regulations governing the application for Special Permit are on 

file in the offices of the Kauai County Planning and Traffic Commission and the 

Land Use Commission and are open to the public for inspection during office hours. 

All written protests or comments regarding the above petition may be filed with 

the Land Use Commission, 426 Queen Street, Honolulu, Hawaii, before the date of 

the hearing, or submitted in person at the time of the public ,hearing, or up to 

fifteen (15) days following this public hearing. 

LAND USE COMMISSION 

E. C. BRYAN, CHAIRMAN 
E~ c: BRYAN 

R. J. DARNELL,,BXECUTIVE· OPFlCER 
R. J • DARNELL 

(Legal ad 2 cols. 2/border ) 
(To appear September 19, 1962) 
(THE GARDEN ISLE ) 
(THE HONOLULU ADVERTISER ) 
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I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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-------------- ·, I 

JUD ATCHISON 

22 , 0.94 SQ.FT. 

ff 

·G 

NAP .SHOWING 
SUBDIVI.SJDN PORTION OF 
AHUPUAA OF NAWILIWILI 

R.P. 4478. L. C. Aw. 7713,AP.2. 
PART2 TO V.J<AMA/tl/ALI.J,AND 
GRANT IBB=I TO W.L.LEE 
NAWILIWJLI, LIHUE. PUNA 

J<AUA I , HAWAII 
SCALE : I / n . .: .50 ~f. 

APR/ L / .9G2 

Note : A ll Cor n ers Marked Wiili ?,pe 

Rt!j, r ed Pro:f'ess/ona/ Sur.,-eyor 
Certiricare No. /Bl S 

Address : hhue, Kauai , Hawaii 

Fourtli Di.-i.sion Ta,c /YI Ke .3 - 8 -05 -3 

https://Di.-i.si


Coordinate.s from l'<ALEPA ~4 
SOUTH Bl40.52f't. 
WEST ~2.30.!JTf't. 

£A5EMENT IN FAVOR OF 
)<AUAI ELECTRIC Co.,LTD. 
FOR POWER LINE 
AND/iNCHOR LINES 

..... ~~ 
C...,.· ~... ,··r-· ;,.-.., 

. / ,. c:i . 
..-·z... 

'AI.EKo JIit 'AD 

ATCHISON 

22,094 SQ. FT. 

N ote: All Con1~rs /)larked Wit// ?ipe 

frej, r e Proressional Surveyor 
Certlr,-c are No. 181 S 

Addres.s : L,hue, Kauai, Hawa/i 

Fourtir D;.,;.5;on 

/tlAP .SHOWING 
SUBDIVI.SION PORTION OF 
AHUPUAA OFNAWILIWILI 

R.P. 4478. L. C. Aw. 7713. AP.2. 
PART2 TO V.J<A/tl/AMALU,AND 
GRANT IBS:J TO W.L.LEE 
NAWILIWILI, LIHUE, PUNA 

KAUA I I HAWAII 
SCALE : I /n. -= .50 ,,. 

APR/ L /.!!JGZ 
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Note : All Cor_,ner.s Marked Wii// ?ipe 

~I red Prore.sslona/ 5,..r,,ey or 
Certir,·care No. 181 S 

Address: J..ihue, Kaua/, Ha wa,·; 

Fourtfr Division la>< /Yla Xe .3 - 8 -05 -3 

Coordinare.s f'rmn i'r'ALEPA ~A 
.SOUT/-1 8l40.S2f't. 
WEST ~2.30. !J7f't. 

£A5£MENT I N FAVOR OF 
!<AUAI ELECTRIC Co.,LT/J. 
FOR POWER LINE 
AND ANCHOR LINES 

,...<:~ 
<...,.,·.<'.'-. 
~r· ✓-. 

/ -. ,, J 

I ' ·---...-1,. 

..<.~ 

v'-;~<;., 
M~NT IN FAVOR OF 

/HU£ PLANTATIONO:,. , 
R ..lXJM,:ST/C PIP.E LIME 

JUD A T C HISON 

22 , 0.94 SQ.FT. 

Jt/AP SHOWING 
SUBDIVISION PORTION OF 
AHUPUAA OFNAWILIWILI 
R.P. 4478. L. C. Aw. 7713,AP.2. 
PARTZ TO V.KA/tl/AHALU,AND 
GRANT IBB:/ TD W.L.LEE 
NAWILIWJLl,LIHUE, PUNA 

KAUAI, HAWAII 
SCALE : I /n . .= .50 ~t. 

APRIL / !J~2 



~' re Proresslona/ Sur.-eyor 
Certlrt'care No. 181 S 

' Address: J.,h"e, Kaua/, 'Hawa/i 

Fourtlt D,'.-ision lax /YT. K e ,3 - 8 -05 -3 ,, 

LurHlllt.-;:;;;;1•·
CJIURCII 

' 

Coordinate.s rrom /\"AL.EPA ~A 
SOUTH 8l40.S2f'f. 
WEST 2.30. !J7rt. 

£A5EMENT IN FAYOR OF 
l<AUAI ELECTRIC Co.,LT. . 
FOR POWER LINE 
AND ANCHOR LINES 

...-<:~ 
c...-·..c.· ,. ,.•·;...... 

/ .,.__
0' .., 

·"~· 

A)­
( _./ 

--</~·.:;' 
MlrNT l N FAVOR OF 
V£ PLANTATIO/YCo., 
.IXJM£ST/C PIP£Liff£ 

22 , 0.94 SQ. 

.. 

---1.z , ..
-:; . 

. ///
"'--</ 

. 
Note : All Corners Marked Wii// Pipe 

/tlAP .SHOWING 
.SUSDIVI.S/ON· PORTION OF 
AHUPUAA OFNAWILIWILI 
R.P. 4478. L. C. Aw. 7713,AP.2. 
PART 2 · TD V. l<A/tllAMALU, AND 
GRANT IBS:J TO W.L.LEE 

NA WILi WiLi, LI HUE. PUNA 
KAUAI, HAWAII 

..___,___, ____,/_nn----"...L'J-'-

SCALE : I i'n. :: .50 -,,. 

APRIL J!JG2 

~ 



Coordinate.s from i'<ALEPA "A 
SOUT/-1 814 O. S2f't. 
WES r to2.30. !:J7rt. 

£A5EMENT I N FAYOR OF 
)<AUAI ELECTRIC Co.,LT/J. 
FOR POWER LINE 
AND ANCHOR J.JN£5 

J.UrHIII. .,.,<:~~1··CJHJJltCH ~)-':> _;,> ... 
/\...---::, 

._,,. ...·: 
. :.--· 

JUD ATCHI SON 

cZ , 0.94 SQ.FT. 

., 
-:.:..• 

Note : A ll Corners Marked Wii// ?ipe 

~, r e Pro-Fes.s/ona/ Sur.,-eyr,r 
Ct!!rtiri c a re No. 181 S 

Addres.s : £,hue, Kaua,·, Hawaii 

/tlAP .SHOWING 
SUBDIVISION' PORTION OF 
AHUPUAA OFNAWILIWILI 

R.P. 44TB. L. C. Aw. 7713.AP.2. 
PART 2 TO V.KA/tl/AMALU,AND 
GRANT JBS:/ TO W.L.LEE 
NA WILi WiLi. LI HUE. PUNA 

l<AUA 1. HAWAII 
S CA L E : I /n . .: ..50 .,t'f. 

APRIL /SGZ 
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Coordinates from /l"ALEPA ~A 
SOUTH 814O.52f'f. 
WEST ~2.30.97f'f. 

EA.5£M£NT I N FAVOR OF 
J<AUAI £L£CTRIC Co.,LTD. 
FOR POWER LINE 
AND ANCHOR LINES 

I 
I .,...<:hI G;..c-.I r ;,-- .
I /,,..._
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I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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, 

JUD /A TCH I SON 

cZ , 094 SQ. F T 

Note : All Corners Marked Wiin ?ipe 

~' red Proresslona/ Sur..-eyor 
Certir/care No. 181 S 

Address : J..1hue, Kaua,·, Hawa,"i 

Fourth Dfr,:Sion Ta>< /11 Ke ,3 - 8-05 -3 

ltlAP .SHOWING 
SUSDIVI.SIDN· PORTION OF 
AHUPUAA OFNAWILIWILI 

R.P. 4478. L. C. Aw. 7713,AP.2. 
PART2 TO V.KAM~/tllALU,AND 
GRANT JBS:/ TO W.L.LEE 
NAWILIWILI, LIHUE. PUNA 

I • 

KAUAI, HAWAII 
SCALE : I /n . -= SO,,. 

APRIL /96Z 



_ __... ·- - -- _,.._,_ _, ..,, .

-

I I
ICoordinates f'rom i'<ALEPA ~A 

SOUTH 8/40.Scf'f. 
WEST ~2.30.97f't. 

EA5EMEN T I N FAYOR OF 
J<AUAI ELECTRIC Co.,LZ . 
FOR POWER LINE 
AND ANCHOR /..IN£S

.,,,•:::~
v_;,.p .,,.~... 

/ ,,._,, 
~ 

) 

-·J. 

JUD ATCHISON 

22,094 SQ.FT 

Note : All Conu:rs />'larked Wi ilr ?,pe 

R'::!7, red Proress/ona / SurV'eyor 
Cer-r,I/ c a t'<!! No. /Bl S 

Address : /..1hue , K aua/, Hawa /i 

Fourth Div-i.sion lax Ma K e ..3 - 8 -OS -3 

/tlAP SHOWING 
.SUBDIVI.S/DN PORTION OF 
AHUPUAA OFNAWILIWILI 

R.P. 44TB. L. C. Aw. 7713 AP.2.1 

'PART2 TD V.KAMA/tllALU,AND 
GRANT IBS:J TO W.L.LEE 
NAWILIWIL/1 LIHUE. PUNA 

J<AUA I I HAWAII 
SCALE : I /n . :, ..50 ~t. 

APR/ L /.9G2 

o--L "-----• 1nn-1a-1 r.-J...,.J "nak r-.r-



'ALEKo J1f ~D 

Coordinate.s from 'KAL£PA ~4 
S0UT# 8140.Scf'f. 
WEST ~2.30.!J7f't. 

£A5i=MENT I N FAVOR OF 
)<AUAI ELECTRIC Co.,LT. . 
FOR POWER LINE 
AND ANCHOR LINES 

<:)/ ,..._ 
G-;1-,.., 

/"'>.. . 
/ ,.-._, 

v ...·i. 

JUD A T CH I SON 

22 , 0.94 SQ.FT 

~' red Proresslona'/ Surlf't:y<Jr 
Cerf,f/care No. 181 S 

Addrt!!S.S : /..,hue. Kauai , Hawa/i 

" Fourth Di,dsion lax /YI /{e ,3 - 8 -05 -3 

Note : All Conu:rs />'larked Wii// ?ipe 

/¥AP .SHOW.ING 
SUBDIVI.SIDN PORTION OF 
AHUPUAA OFNAWILIWILI 
R.P.. 4478. L. C. Aw. 7713.AP.2. 
'PART2 TO V.J<AMAMALU,AND 
GRANT IBB:J TO W.L.LEE 
NAWILI WILi. LI HUE. PUNA 

J(AUA 1. HAWAII 
SCALE : I /n . = ..50 .,t't. 

APR/ I... /.9G2 
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--------------- I 

Note : All Conu:r.s Marked W/it, ?ipe 

/4
I I, 

R':Y, red Prof'essiona / Sur.-eyor 
CerT/Ft'care No. /Bl S 

Address : /..,hue, Kauai, Hawa t'i 

Fourtli Division 7a,,c- Ma /{e 3 - 8 -05 -3 

Coordinates from i'<ALEPA ''..1 
SOUTH 8140.S2f't. 
WES T G2.30. !J7f"f. 

EA51=M£N T IN FAVOR OF 
1-<AUAI £L£CTRIC Co.LTD. 
FOR POWER LINE 
ANIJ,.(iNCHOR /..IN£S,,,.~, 

,...,, ,<_--, 
~,-- / ' 

. ✓:..- :, 
._.._..-z_. 

/tlAP .SHOWING 
SUBDIVI.S/ON PORTION OF 
AHUPUAA OFNAWILIWILI 
R.P. 4478. L. C. Aw. 7713.AP.2. 
PART 2 TO V. KAMAMALU., AND­
I. 
GRANT IBB:/ TO W.L.LEE 

NAWILIWILI, LIHUE, PUNA 
J(AUA/ 

1 
HAWAII 

S CA L E : I /n . ; .50 .,t'f. 

APRIL /SG2 

1 
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I 
I Coordinate.s f'rom /(ALEPA ·~ I 
I .SOUT/-1 8140.S2f'f. 
I WEST ~2.30.97-Ft. 
I 
I 

£A5~M£NT I N FAVOR OF 
I J<AUAI EL£CTRIC Co.,LT. . 
I 

I 

FOR POWER LINE 
AND ANCHOR LINESI ,,,~.,

I 0-:­
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I .-<-",_,, 
I ·---~t,q
I 
I Ml!N T IN FAVOR OF 

HU£ PLANTATION(];).,I R IXJ/V/£STIC PIP£LI/YEI 
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--------------- I 

-;;;;;;1•·1.. UTHIW. 

CHt/RCH 

, 

22 , 094 SQ.FT. 

..-··· ..... .. 

Note : A ll Con1ers M arked Wii// ?ipe 

/tlAP SHOWING 
SUBDIVI.SJDN· PORTION OF 
AHUPUAA OFNAWILIWILI 
R.P. 4478. L. C. Aw. 7713,_AP.2. 
PARTZ TO V.J<AMAHALU,AND 
GRANT IBB=I TO W.L.LEE 
NAWILI WILi, LI HUE, PUNA 

~, r eel Prof'esst'ona / SurYeyor 
Cert,'F'/care No. /81 S J(AUAI,· HAWAIIAddress : /..,hue , Kaua,, Hawa /i I 

SCALE : I /n . . ~ ..50 ~t. 
APR/ L /!JG2

Fourtli /Jiyis ion Ta>< /Yl Ke 3 - 8 -05 -..3 



NOTIC£ OF PUIUC HURING 
TO CONSIDER AN APPllCATION 

FOR SPtCIAl P£RMIT WITMIN TIil 
OUNTY Of .KAUAI, BEFORE TIil 

LAND USE COMMISSION OF THE 
STATE Of HAWAII 

EN of the field Of•ic 
d by tl-te land U•• Com 
Howoi, in the Chomber1 

rvo<or ,, l ,hue, Kouoi, on 
19r-t7 r:it l ,00 p.m , or o• ,oon there• 
\t! ,..,,,.,p,tt!d moy be heord, 10 con 

opohcot,on for Speetal Permit withi1t 
,-, ol Kouoi 01 prov•ded for in SECTION 

l 1, ,-,1 187, Su,;on lows of Hawaii, 

Ooclct'!I Numbt!• 
c,i,d App\icont Tn• Mop Key 

3-8-0~; Por. 3
<;p 1) 67 
L,iiuf' Plontot1on Co. 

To ueate a 
,ooclwoy 
lol ond a 
residential 
lot. 

M'1P' 1how1ng th,. orf'O under con11deration for 
~ copie, of the rulH and reou• 

.0 

"• opplicatiol" for th• aba" 
loce, of th• Kauai County 
Commiuion and th• land 

n to the public 
1e,t1 or com 

tion "' 
60 

o•• 
n at th 
teen (15 

E COMM•~IO 
AN, Cho1rmon 
NUl. E,t-cutive Office, 

I 

I .. 

\ 
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